Agreement, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute the Works and to remedy 
defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.

4. The Accepted Contract Amount, as reflected in the Letter of Tender and In the Contractor’s 
corrected BUI of Quantities is EUR 5,400,077.22 (five million four hundred thousand seventy-seven EUR 
and twenty-two Euro cents), excluding the Value Added Tax (“VAV).

the Letter of Acceptance, 

the Letter of Tender;

the Addenda No’s 1 and the Answers to the Requests of Clarifications

the Particular Conditions;

the General Conditions;

the Specification/Employer’s Requirements;

[...]

within fourteen (14) calendar days ofContractor’s receipt o f  lire 
Contract Agreement, the Contractor shall sign, date and return the Contract Agreement to the Employer.

3. Within the period specified in the Contract tlie Contractor shall furnish the Employer with a 
Perfonnance Security in the amount oiEUR 540,007,72 (five hundred forty thousand, seven euro and 72 
eurocents). in accordance with ifte Conditions o f Contract, using for that purpose the Performance 
Securiiy Form included in Section VII. Contract 'I crnis and Conditions.

4. in addition you are requested to provide a cash flow forecast estimating the payments under the

[...]

Se exclud volumele de lucrari conform devizelor locale de excludere, cu valoare totala, 

inclusiv TVA, de 2 655 858,88 lei;
2. Se includ volumele de lucrari conform devizelor locale de includere, cu valoare totala, 

inclusiv TVA, de 2 504 873,41 lei;
3. Se micsoreaza valoarea contractului cu: 150 985,47 lei (inclusiv TVA), (o suta cincizeci 

mii noua sute optzeci si cinci lei 47 bani);
4. Valoarea totala actualizata a contractului constituie: 56 692 980,83 lei (inclusiv TVA),

(cincizeci si sase mln. sase sute nouazeci si doi lei noua sute optzeci lei 83 bani);
5. Orice modificare aplicata prin prezentul acord este obligatorie pentru fiecare parte

[...]

aproba sau va respinge recepfia. Recepfia poate fi facuta §i pentru parfi de construcfie distincte fizic §i 
functional.

4. Valoarea lucrarilor §i modalita^ile de plata
4.1. Valoarea lucrarilor de construcfiei-montaj ce reprezinta obiectul prezentului contract este de 
14 095 027.00 lei (paisprezece milioane nouazeci si cinci mii douazeci si sapte lei 00 bani) lei, inclusiv 
TVA.
4.2. Achitarile vor fi efectuate in limitele alocarilor bugetare anuale.

Plata facturii finale se va face imediat dupa verificarea §i acceptarea situafiei de plata definitive de 
catre Beneficiar. Daca verificarea se prelunge§te din diferite motive, dar in special datorita unor